
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:47
ANSWERED ON:09.11.2010
COLLECTION OF TOLL TAX
Semmalai Shri S.

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the total amount of toll tax collected from the National Highways for the years 2006-07 to 2009-10, State-wise and NH wise;

(b) the number of highways planned during the current plan period and the number of projects completed, ongoing alongwith the total length in each category; and

(c) the number of highway projects under consideration, the likely date of their commencement and completion with length and cost?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI R. P. N. SINGH)

(a): Details regarding total amount of toll tax collected from National Highways for the years 2006-2007 to 2009-2010 are enclosed at Annex A. NH-wise toll collection records are not being maintained.

(b): Improvement of National Highways is planned under various schemes / projects and it is an ongoing process. Details regarding project length completed and in progress under each phase of National Highways Development Project (NHDP) during the current plan period are enclosed at Annex B.

(c): National Highways Authority of India (NHAI) has prepared Work Plan I & II for award of projects covering total length 23,744 km.
So far 74 projects have been awarded in a total length of 6596 km at a total project cost for Rs. 64,531.74 crore and regarding the balance, it is too early to indicate target dates.
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